In-Ceiling Front Projection Screen
Evanesce Tension Series
User’s Guide
1
Important Safety and Warning Precautions
Be sure to read this user guide before use and follow the procedures below.

black
masking
(A2)
View
Width
(A1)
Weight
Bar
Length
(A3)
B3
View
Height
(B1)
B2 B4 B5 B C C1 C2
ITE84VW2-E30 84"(4:3) 2082 2022 2047 95 1706 2012 100 1280 762  118 2142  2260  148 98 68
ITE100VW2-E20 100"(4:3) 2407 2347 2372 95 2032 2337 100 1524 508  118 2132  2250  148 98 68
ITE120VW2-E10 120"(4:3) 2830 2770 2795 95 2438 2760 100 1828 254  118 2182  2300  148 98 68
ITE84HW2-E30 84"(16:9) 2235 2175 2200 95 1860 2165 100 1046 762  118 1908  2026  148 98 68
ITE92HW2-E24 92"(16:9) 2407 2347 2372 95 2037 2337 100 1146 610  118 1856  1974  148 98 68
ITE100HW2-E24 100"(16:9) 2590 2530 2555 95 2214 2520 100 1245 610  118 1955  2073  148 98 68
ITE106HW2-E24 106"(16:9) 2720 2660 2685 95 2347 2650 100 1320 610  118 2030  2148  148 98 68
ITE120HW2-E20 120"(16:9) 3032 2972 2997 95 2657 2962 100 1494 508  118 2102  2220  148 98 68
ITE135HW2-E12 135"(16:9) 3370 3310 3335 95 2989 3300 100 1681 305  118 2086  2204  148 98 68
ITE94XW2-E30 94"(16:10) 2407 2347 2372 95 2025 2337 100 1265 762  118 2127  2245  148 98 68
ITE108XW2-E24 108"(16:10) 2720 2660 2685 95 2326 2650 100 1454 610  118 2164  2282  148 98 68
ITE114XW2-E20 114"(16:10) 2830 2770 2795 95 2455 2760 100 1534 508  118 2142  2260  148 98 68
ITE126XW2-E14 126"(16:10) 3090 3030 3055 95 2714 3020 100 1696 356  118 2152  2270  148 98 68
ITE139XW2-E8 139"(16:10) 3370 3310 3335 95 2994 3300 100 1871 203  118 2174  2292  148 98 68
ITE95C-E30 95"(2.35:1) 2590 2530 2555 95 2220 2520 100 945 762  118 1807  1925  148 98 68
ITE116C-E24 116"(2.35:1) 3090 3030 3055 95 2710 3020 100 1153 610  118 1863  1981  148 98 68
ITE128C-E24 128"(2.35:1) 3370 3310 3335 95 2991 3300 100 1272 610  118 1982  2100  148 98 68
ITE138C-E24 138"(2.35:1) 3600 3540 3565 95 3225 3530 100 1372 610  118 2082  2200  148 98 68
*Measurement dimensions are intended as a reference only and subject to change without notice. Note: Data Error may be ±1"
9
FAQ’S
1. Q: What are the differences between the IR and RF remotes?